

BaseLine Item Detail				Dobco Inc.		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Hall Building Corp.		Alna Construction Corp.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		A. P. Constr	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$175,000.00
3	107-0001		1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	108-0001	1,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00
5	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	202-0002	1,230.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$40.00	\$49,200.00	\$17.50	\$21,525.00	\$29.00	\$35,670.00	\$85.00	\$104,550.00	\$15.00	\$18,450.00	\$100.00	\$123,000.00	\$13.50
7	203-0002	180	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$62.00	\$11,160.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$87.00	\$15,660.00	\$68.00	\$12,240.00	\$23.50
8	205-0001	1,800.00	C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$32.00	\$57,600.00	\$24.00	\$43,200.00	\$77.00	\$138,600.00	\$100.00	\$180,000.00	\$53.50
9	208-0006	75	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$69.50
10	208-0008	300	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$14.00
11	208-0022	8	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$400.00
12	208-0024	200	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$80.00
13	211-0001	700	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.25	\$2,975.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.50
14	213-0002	3,610.00	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$45.00	\$162,450.00	\$45.00	\$162,450.00	\$55.00	\$198,550.00	\$98.00	\$353,780.00	\$115.00	\$415,150.00	\$41.00	\$148,010.00	\$200.00
15	301-N0002	3,270.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8 in Thick	\$15.00	\$49,050.00	\$14.00	\$45,780.00	\$12.00	\$39,240.00	\$12.00	\$39,240.00	\$19.00	\$62,130.00	\$16.00	\$52,320.00	\$15.50
16	301-0004	25	C.Y.	Course Aggregate, Size No. 57	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.00	\$2,350.00	\$60.00
17	302-0008	427	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course	\$120.00	\$51,240.00	\$150.00	\$64,050.00	\$144.00	\$61,488.00	\$152.00	\$64,904.00	\$110.00	\$46,970.00	\$109.00	\$46,543.00	\$126.50
18	302-0009	1,270.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course	\$120.00	\$152,400.00	\$140.00	\$177,800.00	\$127.00	\$161,290.00	\$145.00	\$184,150.00	\$125.00	\$158,750.00	\$114.00	\$144,780.00	\$133.00
19	302-0063	1,700.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00
20	302-0064	265	GAL	Tack Coat	\$8.00	\$2,120.00	\$0.01	\$2.65	\$9.20	\$2,438.00	\$8.00	\$2,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,060.00	\$7.00	\$1,855.00	\$1.00
21	401-0067	9,878.00	LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.25	\$12,347.50	\$1.75	\$17,286.50	\$2.50	\$24,695.00	\$2.50	\$24,695.00	\$2.00	\$19,756.00	\$1.60	\$15,804.80	\$2.00
22	405-N0001	8,400.00	L.F.	Augered Cast In Place Pile, 16" Dia.	\$30.00	\$252,000.00	\$40.00	\$336,000.00	\$56.00	\$470,400.00	\$62.00	\$520,800.00	\$46.00	\$386,400.00	\$61.00	\$512,400.00	\$108.00
23	405-0001	2	Each	Static Pile Load Test	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$18,200.00
24	405-0002		1 L.S.	Furnishing Equipment for Driving Piles	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$317,000.00
25	502-0005	120	L.F.	15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$58.00	\$6,960.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$61.00	\$7,320.00	\$46.50
26	502-N0003	40	L.F.	21 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$133.00	\$5,320.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$60.00
27	502-0251	350	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$46.50
28	503-0003	1	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,000.00
29	503-0011	1	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$12,000.00
30	503-0293	1	Each	Reset Frames	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$517.00	\$517.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00
31	504-0011	76	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$500.00	\$38,000.00	\$640.00	\$48,640.00	\$561.00	\$42,636.00	\$870.00	\$66,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$91,200.00	\$750.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,300.00
32	506-0001	142	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$59.00	\$8,378.00	\$32.00	\$4,544.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$40.00	\$5,680.00	\$54.00	\$7,668.00	\$30.00
33	509-0001	14	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$78.00	\$1,092.00	\$14.00
34	510-0001	60	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$27.00
35	511-N0012	920	L.F.	Temporary Chain Link Fence, Type II, 84" High	\$22.00	\$20,240.00	\$28.00	\$25,760.00	\$32.00	\$29,440.00	\$21.00	\$19,320.00	\$32.00	\$29,440.00	\$38.00	\$34,960.00	\$40.00
36	511-N0013	1	Each	Sliding Vehicular Gate, Type II, 84" High, 26' Wide	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00
37	511-N0014	1	Each	40' Sliding Vehicular Gate, Motorized	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$54,050.00	\$54,050.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$42,650.00	\$42,650.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00
38	511-0032	620	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 84in High	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$45.00	\$27,900.00	\$45.00	\$27,900.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$52.25	\$32,395.00	\$61.00	\$37,820.00	\$40.00
39	514-0001	56	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$73.00	\$4,088.00	\$72.00	\$4,032.00	\$81.00	\$4,536.00	\$132.00	\$7,392.00	\$70.00
40	516-0009	210	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$16.00	\$3,360.00	\$43.00	\$9,030.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$13.00
41	517-0001	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00
42	517-0007	13	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$960.00	\$12,480.00	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,000.00
43	517-0013	10,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00
44	599-N0046	100,000.00	L.S.	Project Allowances (No Bid)	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00
45	599-N0045	20,000.00	L.S.	Removal of Asbestos (No Bid)	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00
46	599-N0032	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (1)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$83,030.00	\$83,030.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$100,000.00
47	599-N0033	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (2)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$60,000.00
48	599-N0034	33	Each	Bollards	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$910.00	\$30,030.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,600.00
49	599-N0035	1	Each	Yard Hydrant	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00
50	599-N0036	85	L.F.	2" Copper Water Line, Type K	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$58.00	\$4,930.00	\$84.00	\$7,140.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$75.00
51	599-N0037	2	Each	2" Water Valve	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$650.00
52	545-N0038	1	L.S.	Relocation of Brine System	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00</					

BaseLine Item Detail				Dobco Inc.		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Hall Building Corp.		Alna Construction Corp.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		A. P. Constr	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price
60	601-0004		95 L.F.	1 1/2in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$22.00	\$2,090.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$34.00	\$3,230.00	\$38.00
61	601-0053	2,200.00	L.F.	2in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$26.00	\$57,200.00	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$28.00	\$61,600.00	\$28.00	\$61,600.00	\$39.00	\$85,800.00	\$44.20
62	601-0103		90 L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$82.60
63	601-0054		85 L.F.	1 1/2in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$21.00	\$1,785.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.60	\$136.00	\$29.00	\$2,465.00	\$32.60
64	601-0012		370 L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$16.00	\$5,920.00	\$21.00	\$7,770.00	\$22.00	\$8,140.00	\$2.50	\$925.00	\$33.00	\$12,210.00	\$38.00
65	601-0034	1,380.00	L.F.	#1 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$1.35	\$1,863.00	\$4.00	\$5,520.00	\$7.00	\$9,660.00	\$10.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.25	\$3,105.00	\$7.00	\$9,660.00	\$7.30
66	601-0032	2,820.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$1.75	\$4,935.00	\$3.00	\$8,460.00	\$3.50	\$9,870.00	\$4.00	\$11,280.00	\$1.00	\$2,820.00	\$3.00	\$8,460.00	\$3.50
67	601-0066	1,410.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Series Lighting Cable	\$1.50	\$2,115.00	\$5.00	\$7,050.00	\$7.00	\$9,870.00	\$6.00	\$8,460.00	\$2.00	\$2,820.00	\$5.00	\$7,050.00	\$5.00
68	601-0062		90 L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Series Lighting Cable	\$1.80	\$162.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$4.00
69	601-0056		640 L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.75	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.50	\$2,240.00	\$1.50	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.70
70	601-0020		505 L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.80	\$909.00	\$2.50	\$1,262.50	\$2.70	\$1,363.50	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$1.60	\$808.00	\$2.00	\$1,010.00	\$2.10
71	603-0023	2	Each	Type LPF7 Luminaire, 73W	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,800.00
72	603-0024	1	Each	Type LP2 Luminaire, 168W	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00
73	603-0025	1	Each	Relocate Light Pole and Luminaire	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,800.00
74	604-0004	2,145.00	L.F.	Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 6 Fibers	\$13.00	\$27,885.00	\$9.00	\$19,305.00	\$11.00	\$23,595.00	\$12.00	\$25,740.00	\$5.40	\$11,583.00	\$7.30	\$15,658.50	\$8.30
						\$3,707,251.50		\$4,239,324.65		\$4,647,186.50		\$4,804,626.00		\$4,999,954.00		\$5,878,178.30	

BaseLine Item Detail					uction, Inc.
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Line Total
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$50,000.00
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$175,000.00
3	107-0001		1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$16,000.00
4	108-0001	1,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1,000.00
5	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$40,000.00
6	202-0002	1,230.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$16,605.00
7	203-0002	180	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$4,230.00
8	205-0001	1,800.00	C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$96,300.00
9	208-0006	75	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$5,212.50
10	208-0008	300	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$4,200.00
11	208-0022	8	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$3,200.00
12	208-0024	200	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$16,000.00
13	211-0001	700	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$3,150.00
14	213-0002	3,610.00	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$722,000.00
15	301-N0002	3,270.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8 in Thick	\$50,685.00
16	301-0004	25	C.Y.	Course Aggregate, Size No. 57	\$1,500.00
17	302-0008	427	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course	\$54,015.50
18	302-0009	1,270.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course	\$168,910.00
19	302-0063	1,700.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1,700.00
20	302-0064	265	GAL	Tack Coat	\$265.00
21	401-0067	9,878.00	LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$19,756.00
22	405-N0001	8,400.00	L.F.	Augered Cast In Place Pile, 16" Dia.	\$907,200.00
23	405-0001	2	Each	Static Pile Load Test	\$36,400.00
24	405-0002	1	L.S.	Furnishing Equipment for Driving Piles	\$317,000.00
25	502-0005	120	L.F.	15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$5,580.00
26	502-N0003	40	L.F.	21 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$2,400.00
27	502-0251	350	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$16,275.00
28	503-0003	1	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$12,000.00
29	503-0011	1	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$12,000.00
30	503-0293	1	Each	Reset Frames	\$250.00
31	504-0011	76	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$98,800.00
32	506-0001	142	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$4,260.00
33	509-0001	14	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$196.00
34	510-0001	60	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$1,620.00
35	511-N0012	920	L.F.	Temporary Chain Link Fence, Type II, 84" High	\$36,800.00
36	511-N0013	1	Each	Sliding Vehicular Gate, Type II, 84" High, 26' Wide	\$40,000.00
37	511-N0014	1	Each	40' Sliding Vehicular Gate, Motorized	\$40,000.00
38	511-0032	620	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 84in High	\$24,800.00
39	514-0001	56	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick	\$3,920.00
40	516-0009	210	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$2,730.00
41	517-0001	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$60,000.00
42	517-0007	13	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$13,000.00
43	517-0013	10,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$10,000.00
44	599-N0046	100,000.00	L.S.	Project Allowances (No Bid)	\$100,000.00
45	599-N0045	20,000.00	L.S.	Removal of Asbestos (No Bid)	\$20,000.00
46	599-N0032	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (1)	\$100,000.00
47	599-N0033	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (2)	\$60,000.00
48	599-N0034	33	Each	Bollards	\$52,800.00
49	599-N0035	1	Each	Yard Hydrant	\$1,400.00
50	599-N0036	85	L.F.	2" Copper Water Line, Type K	\$6,375.00
51	599-N0037	2	Each	2" Water Valve	\$1,300.00
52	545-N0038	1	L.S.	Relocation of Brine System	\$59,000.00
53	599-N0039	4	Each	Block Heater	\$20,800.00
54	599-N0040	1	L.S.	Salt Bin	\$26,500.00
55	599-N0041	1	L.S.	Liquid De-Icer Storage Tank and Accessories (MgCl)	\$25,400.00
56	599-N0042	1	L.S.	Salt Shed Building Structural	\$2,200,000.00
57	599-N0043	1	L.S.	Salt Shed and Truck Canopy Electrical	\$280,000.00
58	599-N0044	1	L.S.	Truck Canopy Structural	\$445,000.00
59	601-0015	4	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$13,200.00

BaseLine Item Detail					uction, Inc.
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Line Total
60	601-0004	95	L.F.	1 1/2in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$3,610.00
61	601-0053	2,200.00	L.F.	2in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$97,240.00
62	601-0103	90	L.F.	3in Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$7,434.00
63	601-0054	85	L.F.	1 1/2in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$2,771.00
64	601-0012	370	L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$14,060.00
65	601-0034	1,380.00	L.F.	#1 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$10,074.00
66	601-0032	2,820.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$9,870.00
67	601-0066	1,410.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Series Lighting Cable	\$7,050.00
68	601-0062	90	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Series Lighting Cable	\$360.00
69	601-0056	640	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1,728.00
70	601-0020	505	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1,060.50
71	603-0023	2	Each	Type LPF7 Luminaire, 73W	\$7,600.00
72	603-0024	1	Each	Type LP2 Luminaire, 168W	\$3,000.00
73	603-0025	1	Each	Relocate Light Pole and Luminaire	\$8,800.00
74	604-0004	2,145.00	L.F.	Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 6 Fibers	\$17,803.50
					\$6,699,196.00